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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF CLARKSON ROAD DEVELOPMENTS GP INC., 
CLARKSON ROAD HOLDINGS INC. AND 2813427 ONTARIO INC. 

Applicants


Service List 
(As at January 5, 2026)


	McCarthy Tétrault LLP
PO Box 48, Suite 5300
Toronto-Dominion Bank Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Heather Meredith
Tel.: 416-601-8342
[bookmark: _Hlk158918972]Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca 

Saneea Tanvir  
Tel.: 416-601-8181
[bookmark: _Hlk158918983]Email: stanvir@mccarthy.ca 

Meena Alnajar
Tel.: 416-601-8116
Email: malnajar@mccarthy.ca 
	PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., in its capacity as the Proposed Monitor of the Applicants
Suite 2500
18 York Street
Toronto, ON M5J 0B2

John McKenna 
Tel.: 416-941-8314
Email: john.p.mckenna@pwc.com

Lindsay Pellett
Email: lindsay.s.pellett@pwc.com

Tammy Muradova 
Email: tammy.muradova@pwc.com

Proposed Monitor


	Blake, Cassels, Graydon LLP
Suite 4000
199 Bay Street, Commerce Court West
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Chris Burr
Tel.: 416-863-3261
[bookmark: _Hlk158919004]Email: chris.burr@blakes.com

Counsel for the Proposed Monitor 
	SR Law Practice
1000 – 120 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3V1

Perry Cheung
Tel.: 416-323-6895
[bookmark: _Hlk158919014]Email: pcheung@srlawpractice.com 

Counsel for CS Capital Limited


	Miller Thomson LLP
Suite 5800
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Sam Massie
Tel.: 416-595-864
Email: smassie@millerthomson.com

Larry Ellis
Tel.: 416.595.8639
Email: lellis@millerthomson.com

Counsel for 1000861289 Ontario Inc.

	Laishley Reed LLP
3 Church Street, Suite 505
Toronto, ON M5E 1M2


Chris Reed
Tel.: 416-981-9337
Email: creed@laishleyreed.com

Counsel for QRC Limited Partnership

	Beard Winter LLP
7th Floor, 130 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 2K4

Robert C Harason
Tel.: 416-306-1707
[bookmark: _Hlk158919249]Email: rharason@beardwinter.com

David Morawetz
Email: dmorawetz@beardwinter.com


Counsel for Dolente Concrete & Drain Company Ltd

Marc Blouin (Assistant)
Email: mblouin@beardwinter.com


	 Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
P.O. Box 53, Suite 3000 
222 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 

Evan Cobb
Tel.: 416-216-1929
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefulbright.com

Amélye Paquette
Tel.: 613-780-8606
Email: amelye.paquette@nortonrosefulbright.com

Meghan Fougere
Tel.: 613-818-9534
[bookmark: _Hlk158919035]Email:meghan.fougere@nortonrosefulbright.com


Counsel for Kenaidan Contracting Ltd.


	Insolvency Unit - Ontario Ministry of Finance 
6th Floor, 22 King Street West
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca 

Leslie Crawford
Tel. : 905-433-5657
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 
	Attorney General of Canada
Department of Justice 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

[bookmark: _Hlk158919108]Email:  AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

	Goodmans LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, 333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7

Jill Snelgrove
Tel.: 416-979-2211
Email: jsnelgrove@goodmans.ca

Chris Armstrong 
Tel.: 416-849-6013
Email: carmstrong@goodmans.ca

Josh Sloan
Tel.: 416-597-4127
Email: jsloan@goodmans.ca 

Counsel for Delgant (T.O.) Ltd. 
	Loopstra Nixon LLP
135 Queen’s Plate Drive, Suite 600
Etobicoke, ON M9W 6V7

Christophe J. Shammas
Tel: 416-748-4771
Email: cshammas@LN.Law


Counsel for Superior Sprinkler Co. Ltd. 

	Canada Revenue Agency
1 Front Street West
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6

Fax: 416-964-6411

Pat Confalone
Tel. : 416-954-6514
[bookmark: _Hlk158919195]Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 
	WeirFoulds LLP
Suite 4100, 66 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5K 1B7

Glenn Ackerley
Tel.: 416-947-5008
[bookmark: _Hlk158919257]Email: gackerley@weirfoulds.com

Amir Sodagar
Tel.: 416-365-6516
[bookmark: _Hlk158919268]Email: asodagar@weirfoulds.com

Philip Cho
Tel.: 416-619-6296
Email: pcho@weirfoulds.com

Counsel for Torrent Shotcrete Canada Ltd.


	Schmidt Law Legal Services
59 Walton Street
Port Hope, ON L1A 1N2

5 King Street West, 
Cobourg, ON K9A 2L8

Jason Schmidt
Tel.: 289-436-0113
Email: jason@schmidtlegalservices.com

Counsel for Toronto Inspection Ltd. 

	Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks 
Ministry of Environment, Conservation and Parks c/o Legal Services Branch 
10th Flr, 135 St Clair Ave W 
Toronto, ON M4V 1P5. 

Email: cloc.reception@ontario.ca 


	City of Mississauga Tax Office
Mississauga Civic Centre
300 City Centre Drive, 11th Floor
Mississauga, ON L5B 3C1

Email: tax@mississauga.ca 
	The Regional Municipality of Peel
10 Peel Centre Drive, Suite A and B
Brampton, ON L6T 4B9

Email:  info@peelregion.ca 

	Rafat General Contractor Inc.
8850 George Bolton Pkwy
Bolton, ON L7E 2Y4
	Aird and Berlis LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay St., Suite 1800
Toronto, ON, Canada
M5J 2T9

Richard Epstein
Email:  repstein@airdberlis.com 
Tel :     416.865.3437

Kyle Plunkett
Email:  kplunkett@airdberlis.com 
Tel:      416.865.3406

Counsel for Cosman Mortgage Holding Corporation 
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	Rafat General Contractor Inc.
8850 George Bolton Pkwy
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